City of Charlotte “Government Ganter

2 S Shen
CHARLOTTE
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-11455 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Item Status: Approved
File created: 7/23/2019 In control: City Council Business Meeting
On agenda: 8/26/2019 Final action: 8/26/2019
Title: Airport Concourse A Ramp Expansion, Phase | Change Order
Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/26/2019 1 City Council Business Meeting Approve Pass

Airport Concourse A Ramp Expansion, Phase I Change Order

Action:

Approve change order #1 for $706,817.65 to Flatiron Constructors Inc. - Blythe Development
Company, A Joint Venture, for the construction of Concourse A Aircraft Ramp Expansion, Phase

I.

Staff Resource(s):
Brent Cagle, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation

» The Concourse A Aircraft Ramp Expansion project scope includes underground utility installation,
jet fuel lines, grading, and the addition of concrete ramp pavement.

= On May 9, 2016, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $39,799,138 to Flatiron
Constructors Inc. - Blythe Development Company, A Joint Venture, for the construction of
Concourse A Aircraft Ramp Expansion, Phase I Project.

» This change order is needed to account for the increased expenses incurred during the relocation
of a mid-field fueling station.

= The new total value of the contract, including change order #1, is $40,505,955.65.

» This activity is occurring on airport property, located in Council District 3.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
All additional work involved in this change order will be performed by Flatiron Constructors Inc. - Blythe
Development Company, A Joint Venture, and their existing subcontractors.

Fiscal Note

Funding: Aviation Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

